
1988 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works 

Civil Engineering-
S.H's 1 and 57: Porirua Residency: reseals and void filling seals 
S.H. 29: Mount Maunganui Borough: reconstruction of Hewletts Road 
Second coat sealing and resealing in the Te Kuiti Residency 1973-74 
S.H. 1: Hornby - Rakaia River section: Bankside deviation: R.M. 246.85-247. 81 
Reseals, second coat seals, and surface smoothing coat: Wanganui Residency 

1973-74 season 
S.H. 1: Awanui-Bluff: Rangitikei River bridge at Bulls: superstructure 

Building-
N.Z.E.D: Meremere Power Station, 12 bedroom staff hostel 
Tamatea High School 
Havelock North Post-primary School 
N.Z.E.D. Marsden Power Station: 12 bedroom staff hostel 

Housing-

Successful Tenderer 

Manawatu Asphalts Ltd. 
Waikato Bitumen Co. Ltd .. . 
Waikato Bitumen Co. Ltd .. . 
British Pavements (Canty.) Ltd. 
D. Higgins and Sons Ltd. 

Emmett Bros. Ltd. 

F. R. Murphy Ltd. 
Northe and Pratt Ltd. 
Northe and Pratt Ltd. 
Colson Builders Ltd. 

No. 95 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

25,269.31 
249,502.78 
39,991.60 
55,885.47 

134,987.71 

66,394.04 

75,400.00 
798,115.00 
850,475.00 

54,350.00 

Contract No. 11/2085: one single unit and one double unit at Birkenhead 
Contract No. 17 /385: four single units at Hastings 

North Shore Construction 45,804.89 
J. A. Bridgeman . . 48,860.00 

Contract No. 36/428: three single units at Napier .. Kearns and Briggs 40,600.00 
Contract No. 282/271: five single units at Mangere .. L. J. Daley Ltd. 72,870.50 

N. C. McLEOD, Commissioner of Works. 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Works Successful Tenderer 

Civil Engineering-
S.H. 1, 2, 5, 27, and 29: remedial sealing, resealing, second coat and smooth coat Waikato Bitumen Co. Ltd. 

sealing various lengths 
S.H. 6: Blenheim-Invercargill: Redjackets Hill - Brighton Flat section: formation, Avery Bros. Ltd. 

metalling, and sealing 
S.H. 2: Masterton section: maintenance chip seals and plant mix smoothing coats Oldfield Asphalts Ltd. 

1973-74 

Building-
Social Welfare Department, Lower Hutt: office subdivisioning 
Hutt Valley High School: senior studies Block 

Housing-
Contract No. 16/276: two single units and one double unit at Wanganui 
Contract No. 36/422: two single units at Napier 
Contract No. 54/52: two single units at Morrinsville 
Contract No. 147 /22: two single units at Manurewa 
Contract No. 208/786: three single units at Porirua 
Contract No. 282/270: six single units at Mangere 
Contract No. 290/10: three single units at Massey 

Rixan Contracts Ltd. 
0. V. Smith Ltd. 

F. G. MacPherson 
D. G. O'Dwyer Ltd. 
W. T. Spalding 
S. Wallace (Builder) Ltd. 
R. W. Thomson Ltd. 
Sutton Wilson Ltd. 
Harema and Gubb 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
$ 

101,001.90 

91,076.15 

43,082.42 

32,641.00 
115,481.96 

51,532.00 
26,145.00 
30,126.10 
27,592.00 
47,419.00 
81,781.00 
55,705·10 

N. C. McLEOD, Commissioner of Works. 

New Zealand Government Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work Successful Tenderer 
Amount of 

Tender 
Accepted 

$ 

Installation of stormwater drainage and shaping and sealing of roadway: Hutt Porirua Contractors Ltd., P.O. Box 50-205, 23,530.50 
Workshops Porirua 

T. M. SMALL General Manager. 


