THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Market and the second s					
Name of Works		Successful Tenderer		Amount of Tender Accepted \$	
Civil Engineering—		•			
S.H's 1 and 57: Porirua Residency: reseals and void filling seal S.H. 29: Mount Maunganui Borough: reconstruction of Hew Second coat sealing and resealing in the Te Kuiti Residency 19 S.H. 1: Hornby - Rakaia River section: Bankside deviation: R Reseals, second coat seals, and surface smoothing coat: W 1973-74 season	letts Road 73-74 .M. 246.85-247.81	Manawatu Asphalts Ltd. Waikato Bitumen Co. Ltd. Waikato Bitumen Co. Ltd. British Pavements (Canty.) D. Higgins and Sons Ltd.	 Ltd	39,991.60	
S.H. 1: Awanui-Bluff: Rangitikei River bridge at Bulls: superst	tructure	Emmett Bros. Ltd.		66,394.04	
Building—				•	
N.Z.E.D: Meremere Power Station, 12 bedroom staff hostel Tamatea High School Havelock North Post-primary School N.Z.E.D. Marsden Power Station: 12 bedroom staff hostel		F. R. Murphy Ltd. Northe and Pratt Ltd. Northe and Pratt Ltd. Colson Builders Ltd.		75,400.00 798,115.00 850,475.00 54,350.00	
Housing—					
Contract No. 11/2085: one single unit and one double unit at 3 Contract No. 17/385: four single units at Hastings Contract No. 36/428: three single units at Napier Contract No. 282/271: five single units at Mangere		T I Date I L		45,804.89 48,860.00 40,600.00 72,870.50	
		IN. C. MICLEOD, C	CHIMMSSIGHER	OT ALOTYS.	

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering, Building, and Housing Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Name of Works Civil Engineering—	Successful Tenderer Accepted			
	W 1 D1			
S.H. 1, 2, 5, 27, and 29: remedial sealing, resealing, second coat and smooth coat sealing various lengths	Waikato Bitumen Co. Ltd. 101,001.90			
S.H. 6: Blenheim-Invercargill: Redjackets Hill - Brighton Flat section: formation,	Avery Bros. Ltd. 91,076.15			
metalling, and sealing	0110 11 4 1 1 7 1			
S.H. 2: Masterton section: maintenance chip seals and plant mix smoothing coats 1973–74	Oldfield Asphalts Ltd. 43,082.42			
Building—				
Social Welfare Department, Lower Hutt: office subdivisioning	Rixan Contracts Ltd. 32,641.00			
Hutt Valley High School; senior studies Block	O. V. Smith Ltd. 115,481.96			
Housing—				
Contract No. 16/276: two single units and one double unit at Wanganui	F. G. MacPherson 51,532.00			
Contract No. 36/422: two single units at Napier	D. G. O'Dwyer Ltd 26,145.00			
Contract No. 54/52: two single units at Morrinsville	W. T. Spalding 30,126.10			
Contract No. 147/22: two single units at Manurewa	S. Wallace (Builder) Ltd			
Contract No. 208/786: three single units at Porirua	R. W. Thomson Ltd 47,419.00			
Contract No. 282/270: six single units at Mangere Contract No. 290/10: three single units at Massey	Sutton Wilson Ltd 81,781.00 Harema and Gubb 55,705.10			
Contract No. 290/10: three single units at Massey	Harema and Gubb			
N. C. McLEOD, Commissioner of Works.				

New Zealand Government Railways—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of \$20,000 or More in Value

Name of Work

Successful Tenderer

Amount of Tender Accepted

Installation of stormwater drainage and shaping and sealing of roadway: Hutt
Workshops

Porirua Contractors Ltd., P.O. Box 50-205, 23,530.50
Porirua

T. M. SMALL General Manager.